TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AltaRex Corp.		10/27/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AltaRex Medical Corp.
Street Address:	8223 Roper Road
City:	Edmonton, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6E 6S4
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76112651	LIVREX
Registration Number:	2206290	AIT
Registration Number:	2756457	ALTAREX
Registration Number:	2393762	BREVAREX
Registration Number:	2779900	GASTRAREX
Registration Number:	2782084	GIVAREX
Registration Number:	2784621	GYNAREX
Registration Number:	2779949	HEPAREX
Registration Number:	2782293	MYLAREX
Registration Number:	2808977	ONCAREX
Registration Number:	2406495	OVAREX
Registration Number:	2779948	PLEURAREX
Registration Number:	2769405	PROSTAREX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0417

900015031

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2731

Email: ckulish@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Kulish

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O.Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

50799.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christopher J. Kulish

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christopher J. Kulish

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssnRS1#page1.tif source=AssnRS2#page1.tif source=AssnRS3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT IN UNITED STATES

This Assignment, effective January 23, 2004, is made by and between AltaRex Corp., a Canada corporation, having a place of business at 8223 Roper Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6E 6S4 ("Assignor"), and AltaRex Medical Corp., a Canada corporation, having a place of business at 8223 Roper Road, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6E 6S4 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark application and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above Recitals, which are incorporated herein by this reference, and for other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the 1. Trademarks.
- Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be required by Assignee to effectuate this assignment.

ALTAREX CORP.

Date: Oct 27/64

Name: Robin Salmon

Director, Treasurer and Chief Financial Title:

Officer

PROVINCE OF	Alberta)
CITY OF <u>Ed</u>	unton) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Province and City, personally appeared Robin Salmon, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of October, 2004.

Notary Public

J. JAY HAUGEN Barrister & Solicitor

My Commission Expires: ex officio

- 2 -

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
LIVREX	United States	76/112651	August 18, 2000

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
AIT	United States	2206290	December 1, 1998
ALTAREX	United States	2756457	August 26, 2003
BREVAREX	United States	2393762	October 10, 2000
GASTRAREX	United States	2779900	November 4, 2003
GIVAREX	United States	2782084	November 11, 2003
GYNAREX	United States	2784621	November 18, 2003
HEPAREX	United States	2779949	November 4, 2003
MYLAREX	United States	2782293	November 11, 2003
ONCAREX	United States	2808977	January 27, 2004
OVAREX	United States	2406495	November 21, 2000
PLEURAREX	United States	2779948	November 4, 2003
PROSTAREX	United States	2769405	September 30, 2003

3271297_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/05/2004

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0421